Day 1 of breastfeeding (0-24 hours)

Super Stimulation Plan
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Day 1 Goals:

6 or more breastfeedings with hand expression after each feeding

1 or more pee

1 or more poop (black and tarry)

Spend lots of time skin-to-skin

	Time of Day 
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	24 hour goals

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Breastfeeding
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 6

	(check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	feedings

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 6

	expression
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	hand

	(Check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	expressions

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diapers
	☐ Pee ☐ Poop (black, sticky)
	Goal: 1 pee or

	
	
	more

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1 poop or

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	more


Day 1 Tips:

Immediately after birth, or as soon after as possible, place baby skin-to-skin on mom’s chest. Encourage baby to latch within one hour of birth.

Limit the amount of visitors you have and the amount the baby is away from mom’s chest. If baby isn’t near mom, she may not wake up to feed when she should. This may also rob mom of opportunities to rest between feeds.

For the first 24 hours of your baby’s life, expect you and your baby to be really tired. You will need to annoy her and coax her to feed every two hours at least, but it is expected that you will have fewer feeds in the first 24 hours than on any other day.

If baby needs formula or expressed milk in addition to or in place of breastfeeding, the appropriate feeding volume in the first 24 hours is 5-15 mL every 2-3 hours. You should first express colostrum, then add formula to equal the total volume.
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Day 2 of breastfeeding (25-48 hours)

Super Stimulation Plan
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Day 2 Goals:

8 or more breastfeedings with hand expression after each feeding 2 pees or more

2 poops or more (black and sticky) Get comfortable handling your baby

	Time of Day 
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	24 hour goals

	Breastfeeding
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8-12

	(check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	feedings

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8 hand

	expression
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	expressions

	(Check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diapers
	☐ ☐ Pee ☐ ☐ Poop (black, sticky)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Goal: 2 pees or

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	more

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2 poops or more


Day 2 Tips:

On Day 2, it is still going to be really tricky to get baby to breastfeed well because she will be so tired, but it is really important that she breastfeed at least 8 times in 24 hours, hopefully more.

Try to breastfeed whenever she shows hunger cues or at the two-hour mark, whichever comes first.

Undress her, tickle her, blow gently in her face, or do little baby crunches to get her to wake up. Practice handling your baby so you are in control of her body.

If she gets very angry at the breast, try letting her suck your finger for a moment to calm her down before latching.

Use hand expression into a teaspoon to collect breastmilk in place of or after a breastfeeding session. This will help fill in the gaps when she is too sleepy to nurse or she doesn’t seem to have nursed well.

If baby needs formula or expressed milk in addition to or in place of breastfeeding, the appropriate feeding volume on day 2 of life is 10-15 mL every 2-3 hours. You should first express colostrum, then add formula to equal the total volume.
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Day 3 of breastfeeding (49-72 hours)

Super Stimulation Plan
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Day 3 Goals:

8 or more breastfeedings with hand expression after each feeding 3 or more pees

3 or more poop (brown/green, less sticky)

Practice getting a comfortable latch. Start listening and looking for swallows. See the IBCLC before discharge.

	Time of Day 
	12
	1
	2
	3
	
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	24 hour goals

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Breastfeeding
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8

	(check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	feedings

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hand
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8

	expression
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	hand

	(Check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	expressions

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diapers
	☐☐☐ Pee
	☐☐☐ Poop (brown/green, less sticky)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Goal: 3 pees

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	or more

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3 poops or

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	more
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Day 3 Tips:

In the next 24-48 hours, your milk will start to “come in.” This is a gradual process of your breasts getting fuller, warmer, and heavier. You may start to see more milk around baby’s mouth and when you hand express, the color may be whiter.

Continue to offer frequent feedings whenever baby looks interested. Start using breast compressions (squeeze and hold your boob while the baby is sucking) to see if you can hear, see, or feel swallows.

Make sure you have seen an IBCLC before you leave the hospital and have your questions answered. Make sure she or a nurse has observed a full breastfeeding session at least once, if not more often.

Pay close attention to your body position, latching, and nipple comfort during feedings.

If baby needs formula or expressed milk in addition to or in place of breastfeeding, the appropriate feeding volume on Day 3 is 20-30 mL every 2-3 hours. You should first express colostrum, then add formula to equal the total volume.
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Day 4 of breastfeeding (73-96 hours)

Super Stimulation Plan
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Day 4 Goals:

8 or more breastfeedings

4 pees or more

3 poops or more (yellow/green, may be seedy)

Let the demand (baby) regulate the supply (breastmilk)

Super Stimulate by pumping after breastfeeding 4-6 times per 24 hours.

	Time of Day 
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	24 hour goals

	Breastfeeding
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8-12

	(check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	feedings

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Super
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Goal 4-6 pumps

	Stimulation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	after

	Pumping
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	breastfeeding

	Diapers
	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Pee ☐ ☐ ☐ Poop (green/yellow, not sticky, may be seedy)
	
	Goal: 4 pees or

	
	
	
	more

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3 poops or more


Day 4 Tips:

At this point, you will switch to the Super Stimulation Plan. Pump within 15 minutes of finishing breastfeeding for 15-20 minutes on the highest comfortable vacuum.

Your baby has lost a bit of weight at this point, which is normal. Now that your milk is in, baby will want to eat a lot to make up for this weight loss. Follow baby’s hunger cues and feed as often as she would like. Since you are on the Super Stimulation Plan, you should be on high alert for the need to supplement your baby. Refer to Supplementation Guidelines. You should be working closely with your IBCLC and pediatrician at this point.

If your breasts are hard, warm, tender, and lumpy, you are probably engorged. Refer to the teaching sheet on Engorgement.

If baby needs formula or expressed milk in addition to or in place of breastfeeding, the appropriate feeding volume on Day 4 of life is 30-45 mL every 2-3 hours. You should first express breastmilk, then add formula to equal the total volume if needed.
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Day 5-7 of breastfeeding (97+ hours)

Super Stimulation Plan
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Day 5-7 Goals:

8 or more breastfeedings

5 pees or more

3 poops or more (yellow, seedy)

Let the demand (baby) regulate the supply (breastmilk)

Super Stimulate by pumping after breastfeeding 4-6 times per 24 hours.

	Time of Day 
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	24 hour goals

	Breastfeeding
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	At least 8-12

	(check when
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	feedings

	complete)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Super
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Goal 4-6 pumps

	Stimulation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	after

	Pumping
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	breastfeeding

	Diapers
	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Pee ☐ ☐ ☐ Poop (yellow, seedy)
	
	Goal: 5 pees or

	
	
	
	more

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3 poops or more


Day 5-7 Tips:

Continue the Super Stimulation Plan. Pump within 15 minutes of finishing breastfeeding for 15-20 minutes on the highest comfortable vacuum.

Do your best to get extra pumps in and don’t beat yourself up if you can’t do them all. This is a lot of work! Just keep doing your best.

See your IBCLC within the first two weeks to assess your milk supply and determine if the Super Stimulation plan is effective and/or necessary.

If baby needs formula or expressed milk in addition to or in place of breastfeeding, the appropriate feeding volume on Day 4 of life is 30-60 mL every 2-3 hours. You should first express breastmilk, then add formula to equal the total volume if needed.
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